OP \$65.00 86335071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338688

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Flight Solutions, LLC		04/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transportation Impact, LLC	
Street Address: 8002-B Emerald Drive		
City:	Emerald Isle	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28594	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86335071	FIRST FLIGHT SOLUTIONS		
Serial Number:	86335051	FIRST FLIGHT SOLUTIONS, PARCEL SPEND MAN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192779177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-277-9100

Email: trademarks@wardandsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Ward and Smith, P.A. **Address Line 1:** 5430 Wade Park Boulevard

Address Line 2: Wade II, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110032-00010 AND 00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew R. Shores
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew R. Shores/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment, 4814-0276-8163#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0525

900322088

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, First Flight Solutions, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor") a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal office and place of business in Emerald Isle, North Carolina, is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Application Serial Numbers 86/335,071 and 86/335,051 for the FIRST FLIGHT SOLUTIONS word mark and related design mark, along with all prior use rights related thereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Transportation Impact, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal office and place of business in Emerald Isle, North Carolina (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications for registration thereof, and together with the right to sue and recover for past misappropriations, infringements, dilution or any other violations of any proprietary or other right in and to the Trademarks.

Executed this 16th day of April, 2015.

,	FIRST	FI	IGHT	SOL	LITTO	ZIM	II	C
	шот	I. T	/IX II I I	OX 71			4	

Зу: ___

Name: Travis M. Burt

Title: Manager

ND: 4846-2438-5571, v. 1

RECORDED: 04/20/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0526